## SENATE RESOLUTION 8711

By Senators Dammeier and Fraser

WHEREAS, The Washington State Fair in Puyallup welcomes over 1,000,000 guests every year to the biggest party in the state; and

WHEREAS, The Washington State Fair annually supports youth agricultural programs and dedicates over \$1,000,000 in cash and services to them; and

WHEREAS, The Washington State Fair serves over 1,000,000 scones during the 17-day event; and

WHEREAS, The Washington State Fair has donated over \$1,000,000 for educational programs through the White Hat program since 1999; and

WHEREAS, The Washington State Fair hosts over 1,000,000 visitors to its web site during fair season; and

WHEREAS, The Washington State Fair in Puyallup provides the largest and greatest fair experience in the Pacific Northwest, creating millions of smiles and millions of memories for its patrons since 1900;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State Senate recognize the Washington State Fair in Puyallup.

I, Hunter G. Goodman, Secretary of the Senate, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Senate Resolution 8711, adopted by the Senate March 5, 2014

HUNTER G. GOODMAN Secretary of the Senate